

MISC Ex-01-2021

Order:-47 Dated 11.07.2025

The record is put up by a petition filed by the petitioner .

Petitioner files a petition praying for withdrawal of Rs.2,500/-(Rupees Two thousand five hundred only/-) .Received vide P.Receipt No.266 dated 29.11.2024 and P.Receipt No.13 dated 22.01.2025 .

Heard Considered Prayer is allowed.

Judicial Cashier is directed to pay Rs.2,500/-(Rupees Two thousand five hundred only/-) . to the Petitioner deposited by the O.P. to the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner after proper identification and receipt .

To date (18/08/2025) for ER of WA.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna